OP \$40.00 3140683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349280 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERCK KGAA		07/22/2015	A KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELECTRIC OPV GMBH	
Street Address:	ddress: Landgrabenstr 94	
City:	90443 Nurnberg	
State/Country:	Country: GERMANY	
Entity Type:	gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung (gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140683	POWER PLASTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2239-1109

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

SIGNATURE: /william c. wright/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0981

900332297

source=Deed of Assignment- MerckKgaa & Belectric OPV GMBH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0982

TRADEMARK-DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Deed of Assignment is between MERCK KGAA, a Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Frankfurter Strasse 250, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and BELECTRIC OPV GMBH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Landgrabenstr. 94, 90443 Nürnberg, Germany (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark POWER PLASTIC and the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 3,140,683, dated September 5, 2006; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this <a>\frac{2}{2} day of <a>\frac{1}{2}, 2015.

By:

MERCK KGA

Print Name: Title:

Gandalf Wentze

Authorised Representative

MERCK KGAA

By:

Print Name:

Diana Schmerler

Title;

Authorised Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 07/27/2015